



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.A. No. 1700 of 2023

State of Odisha and Another *Appellants*
Mr. Bimbisar Dash, Addl. Government Advocate
-versus-
Dr. Bijaya Kumar Pradhan and *Respondents*
Another

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MISS JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
06.11.2024

Order No.

01.

This matter is taken up through Hybrid mode.

I.A. No.4594 of 2023

2. Mr. Bimbisar Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate undertakes to file the certified copy of the impugned order within two weeks.

3. Considering the said submission, the I.A. is disposed of.

4. The certified copy of the impugned order shall be filed within two weeks as undertaken.

I.A. No.4593 of 2023

5. This application has been filed by the appellants seeking condonation of delay of 155 days in filing the present intra-court appeal.



6. Issue notice to the respondents on the question of limitation by Registered/Speed Post with A.D., making it returnable within four weeks, requisites for which shall be filed by 11.11.2024.
7. List this matter on 18.12.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge

M. Panda/A Nanda